UNOFFICIAL COP

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

**** THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY ***

December 1999

6662/0025 47 002 Page 1 of 2001-10-05 12:08:23 27.50 Cook County Recorder

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

COOK SOUNTY RECORDER

publisher nor the seller of this form makes. LOCULEM DEFICE
any warranty with respect the seller of any warranty with respect thereto, including IDGEVIEW OFFICE any warranty of merchantability. for a particular purpose.

Above Space for Recorder's use only

THE GRANTOR(S) Cerald A. Collins, married to Roxane Collins, as to an undivided 1/3 County of Cook State of Illinois interest of the City Chicago DOLLARS, and other good and valuable Ten and 00/100 (\$10.00) consideration of _ and OUIT CLAIM(S) in hand paid, CONVEY(S)_ JOHN COLLINS or MAUPEIN T. COLLINS, Trustees, or their successors in trust, considerations_ TO under the Collins Living Trust, dated July 27, 2000, and any amendments thereto Name and Address of Grantees) Drive Tinley Park, Il 60477 16001 Eagle Ridge all interest in the following described Real Estate, in real estate situated in Cook ____ County, Illinois, commonly known as 3541 West 80th Place Chic igo, Illinois 6065 et address) legally described as:

	(See Attached For Legal Description	n)	
	()		
	0.	a de la comunicación	
hereby releasing a	nd waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Fier	notion Laws of the State of Illinios.	
	te Index Number(s): 19-35-208-004-0000	,0	
I CITICULA IONE DOM	25/1 Heat 90th Place Chicago, Illino	1s 6065).	
Address(es) of Real	Estate: 3541 West 80th Place, Chicago, Illino		
• • •	DATED this: 28th day	of August , 2001	
•	GEAL) A. Collus (SEAL) France		
, mi	SEAL) 7 SCAL)	(sellem (SEAL)	
Please print or	Gerald A. Collins Roxane	Collins	
type name(s)	(SEAL)	(SEAL)	
below	(SEAL)	(032)	
signature(s)			
	inty of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a	a Notary Public in and for said County,	
State of Illinois, Cou	in the State aforsaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	t Gerald A. Collins, married t	0
IMPRESS	CEAL personally known to me to be the same person wh	ose name <u>is</u> subscribed to the	
SEAFFILE	N. WITOUS regains instrument, appeared before me this day in person who will be said instrument as his his had urposes therein set forth, including the release a	son, and acknowledged that h _e_	
HDANIEL V	State of Windst, salled and delivered the said instrument as	free and voluntary act, for the	
Notary Public	Expires Januages and Jurposes therein set forth, including the release a	and waiver of the right of homestead.	
My Commission	N. WITOus regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personal state of Wighed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his expires January and surposes therein set forth, including the release a	<i>☆</i> \	4/
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		ν (θ	1

UNO	FFICI	AL CC	3743 928	රරර Page 2 of 4 ∥
GEORGE E. COLE®			OT	Quit Claim Deed
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SUB- ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT. DATED: 08/ 28 / 01	0/		EAL	Sentative
Given under my hand and official seal, this	20	Van.	<i>λ</i> \	20 <u>01</u>
This instrument was prepared by	Witous, atto		S Cicero Ave Address, EQUENT TAX S	
(Name) MAIL TO: 4927 West 95th Stree (Address) Oak Lawn, I1 60453 (City, State and Z			(Nas	
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO			(City, State	e and Zip)

Of County Clart's Office

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 763 in Southwest Highlands at 79th and Kedzie Unit Number 3 being a Subdivision of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property Address:

3541 West 80th Place Chicago, Illinois 60652

Property Identification Number;

19-35-208-004-0000

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE
The grantor or his treat affirms that Ato the lest of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under
the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 8-28 , 12 2001 Signature: Live H-Collus Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before this 28th day of August DANIEL W.WITOUS The grantee or his agent affirms and regardes that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment to be efficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois.
Dated 8.28 , 109 2001 Signature:
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said John Collins or Maureen T. Collins this 287H day of /tuc.usT MICHELLE A. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-24-2005
Notary Public Michelle le Williams
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor tor subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate

Transfer Tax Act.)

STATEMENT BY GRANTOK AND